1	Purchasing	No.	12000007	١
١	r uronasing	IVO.	12000007	Į

EM SUBMISSION NO.: 20/2 EM 282

PRESENTED: 5/2/12

ADOPTED: 5/15/12

BY THE EMERGENCY MANAGER

RESOLUTION TO ALLIE BROTHERS FOR POLICE UNIFORMS

The Department of Purchases & Supplies has solicited bids for uniforms as requested by the Police Department; and

Allie Brothers, Inc., 20295 Middlebelt, Livonia, Michigan was the low bidder from eight solicitations for said requirements. Funding for said services will come from accounts 101-301.601-758.000 (\$62,210.40), 101-301.600-758.000 (\$31,758.00); and

IT IS RESOLVED, That the Department of Purchases & Supplies, upon City Council's approval, is hereby authorized to issue a purchase order to Allie Brothers, Inc. for uniforms in an amount not to exceed \$93,968.40. (General Fund)

Approved Purchasing Department

Derrick F. Jones
Purchasing Department

Approved as to Form

Peter M. Bade City Attorney Approved as to Funds

Jerry Ambrose Director of Finance

EM DISPOSITION:

ENACT

FAIL

DATED 5-15-12

Michael K. Brown, Emergency Manager

050212 - KRN

RESOLUTION STAFF REVIEW

DATE: 05/22/12

Agenda Item Title: Allie Brothers - Uniforms

Prepared By: Rick Johnson, Police Financial Coordinator

Background/Summary of Proposed Action: Resolution authorizing the Director of Purchases & Supplies, upon the Emergency Managers approval, to issue a purchase order to Allie Brothers Inc., who was low bidder, as requested by the Flint Police Department, for uniforms in the amount of \$93,968.40. The majority of the officers' uniforms are weathered and faded which doesn't leave a good impression with the citizens of Flint. The new uniforms are budgeted in two JAG Grants. (General Fund)

Note: All Police Grants Funds are set-up in the General Fund except for the COPS Hiring Recovery Grant.

<u>Financial Implications</u>: Funding is coming from the 2009 JAG Local Solicitation Grant and 2009 JAG Recovery Act Grant. There is no cost to the City.

Budgeted Expenditure? Yes ⊠ No Please explain if no:

Account No.: 101-301.600-758.000 - \$34,004.40 '

<u>101-301.601-758.000</u> - \$59,964.00 '

<u>Pre-encumbered</u>: Yes ⊠ No Requisition # <u>001200857</u>

Other Implications (i.e., collective bargaining): None

Staff Recommendation: Recommend Approval

Staff Person:

Alvern Lock, Director of Public Safety